

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).158 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2004 in CRLA No. 2812/1980 of The HIGH COURT

OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PHOOL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and ex-Parte stay and bail and permission to place

addl. documents on record and permission to compound the offence)

WITH SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP NO. 812 of 2005

With CRLMP.812/2005 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let a copy of the application for compounding the offence be handed over to the

counsel for the respondent.

Issue notice to Abid Ali, the person injured, on the address furnished by the said Abid

Ali in his affidavit. Notice may also be served dasti on Abid Ali, and as soon as the affidavit of

service is filed, the matter may be listed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master