

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).158/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2004 in CRL.APPEAL No. 2812/1980 of The H
IGH

COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PHOOL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Stay and bail and permission to place additional d
ocuments on record and

permission to compound the offence)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 812 of 2005

With CRLMP. 812/2005 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in SLP(Crl.)158/05 Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the State prays for two weeks time to file a reply.
Time as prayed for is

granted.

In the meantime, let the petitioner be released on bail on his furnishing bail bond in the

sum of Rs.10,000/- with two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the C.J.M., Moradabad.

hawan)

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay D

Court Master

Court Master