

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 970

AND 971 OF 2005

PHOOL SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report dated April 6, 2011 states that respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in Criminal Appeal No. 971 of 2005 have expired and that the learned counsel for the appellant has not filed any application for substitution of legal representatives of the deceased so far.

This Court has heard the learned counsel for the appellant.

2

The learned counsel for the appellant does not propose to file any application for bringing legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Therefore, the appeal is treated as having abated so far as respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in Criminal Appeal No. 971 of 2005 are concerned.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master