

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 970 OF 2005

PHOOL SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 971 of 2005 (With office report)

Date: 15/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Appellant(s) Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Sinha, Adv.Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Add. A.G.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Add. A.G.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 970 OF 2005 : The Appeal is dismissed
as abated.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 971 OF 2005 : The Appeal is dismissed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 970 OF 2005

PHOOL SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 971 OF 2005

O R D E R

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 970 OF 2005

We are informed that the sole appellant in this Criminal Appeal has passed away.

The Criminal Appeal is dismissed as abated.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 971 OF 2005

We find no merit in this Criminal Appeal.

The Criminal Appeal is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 15, 2011

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)